

Mahaveer College of Commerce

(A Co-Educational English Medium College Affiliated to University of Rajasthan)

MCC/2015-16/ 157

Dated: 09/07/2015

OFFICE ORDER

Mg. Vimlesh Sharma, B.Sc. MCA., Net, Set S/o. Shri Kamal Kumar Sharma (born on 15th November, 1973), residing at Plot No. 28, Mansarover Colony, Kalwar Road, Jhotwara, Jaipur is hereby appointed as Assistant Professor in Computer Application on contract for a period of one year w.e.f. 10/07/2015 to 30/06/2016 on a consolidated salary of Rs. 21,600/- per month.

(Umraomal Sanghi) Hony. Secretary

Copy to:

- 1- Ms. Vimlesh Sharma S/o. Shri Kamal Kumar Sharma, Jaipur. He is required to report to the Principal on or before 10th July, 2015 at 8.00 am., failing which this order shall be deemed to have been withdrawn.
- 2- The Principal, Mahaveer College of Commerce, Jaipur.
- 3- Accounts Section, Mahaveer College of Commerce, Jaipur.
- 4- Establishment Section for personal file of the concerned employee.
- 5- Guard File.

(Umraomal Sanghi) Hony. Secretary

Copy also forwarded to:

- 1- The President, Mahaveer College of Commerce, for information.
- 2- The Treasurar, Mahaveer College of Commerce, for information.

(Umraomal Sanghi) Hony. Secretary